

## **OUR VISION**

We are building a successful resources company for the longterm benefit of all stakeholders while listening to our communities.

## **BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

**Wayne Seabrook** Chairman

**Tony Haggarty** 

Non-executive Director

**Allan Davies** 

Non-executive Director

**Brian Beem** 

Non-executive Director

**Tony Galligan** 

Independent Non-executive Director

**Rob Bishop** 

Non-executive Director

**Matthew Hunter** 

Non-executive Director

**Lindi-May Lochner** 

**Company Secretary** 



Some of our team that loaded the first train

## First coal train departs Maxwell Underground Mine.

Malabar is pleased to announce the significant milestone that our first coal train departed the Maxwell Underground Mine on 21 June 2023 and discharged at the Port of Newcastle that day.

We acknowledge and thank our employees, and a long list of contractors, suppliers, customers, shareholders, financiers, and government departments for assisting us along the pathway from project approval, financing, construction and now operations.

In particular we thank our local community for their long-term support.

We look forward to the ramp up of production over the next 2 years as we fully develop the underground operations at the Maxwell Mine.



Train arriving at Port of Newcastle

Malabar Resources Limited ABN: 29 151 691 468 www.malabarresources.com.au **Registered Office:** Level 26, 259 George Street Sydney NSW 2000 T: +61 2 8248 1272